DOCUMENT 2108
REVISION                           D
March 2, 2010
Cooper Industries
Crouse-Hinds Division
Crouse-Hinds Airport
Lighting
1200 Kennedy Road

Style 3
12 Inch ICAO Taxiway Centerline Light
5 Part Number Explanation – ICAO Taxiway Centerline Light
                                                                 852         3 - -       -          -
FIXTURE TYPE:
C2 = CURVED SECTIONS, CAT II, FIGURE 2.16
C3 = CURVED SECTIONS, CAT III, FIGURE 2.14
N3 =  NARROW BEAM, CAT III, FIGURE 2.13
W2
W3 = WIDE BEAM, CAT III, FIGURE 2.
COLOR FILTERS*:
 = WIDE BEAM, CAT II, FIGURE 2.15
12
YX = YELLOW /BLANK,   XY = BLANK / YELLOW
GX = GREEN/BLANK
GY=  GREEN/YELLOW,   YG = YELLOW / GREEN
RX=  RED/BLANK,             XR = BLANK / RED
GG = GREEN/GREEN
YY=  YELLOW/YELLOW
L-823 CONNECTION:
,       XG = BLANK / GREEN
P1 = ONE PLUG    ( BLANK COLOR UNITS WILL HAVE
                                      A THREADED PLUG INSTALLED ON
                                      SIDE “B” FEED-THRU ADAPTER)
P2 = TWO PLUGS   ( TWO COLOR UNITS ONLY , FOR
                                       THIS FEATURE ONLY, BLANK IS
                                       NOT CONSIDERED A COLOR)
OPTIONS:
1 = 48 W LAMP, P/N 21116, IN PLACE OF STANDARD 32 W LAMP:
(GREEN AND YELLOW APPLICATIONS ONLY)
* FOR FIXTURE TYPES C2 AND C3 ONLY: REFER TO THE COLOR SYMBOL POSITION, THE FIRST
COLOR IS LEFT TOE-IN, THE SECOND COLOR IS RIGHT TOE-IN.
  Document 2108
  Rev. D
 Instruction Manual
Style 3
12 Inch ICAO Taxiway Centerline Light
 2
6 General Description
6.1 Taxiway Centerline Light, Figure 2.12
The Crouse-Hinds Figure 2.12 ICAO Taxiway Centerline Light is a Category III wide section inset taxiway
light fixture designed to meet the requirements of Appendix 2 of Annex 14, Third Edition. It is installed at the